

Department of Transportation (MCDoT) Director's Report – September 10, 2019

• 2017 Fire Guardrail Damage Repairs on Tomki Road, County Road, (C.R.) 237D, at Milepost (M.P.) 0.63 & 1.09: Pursuant to Board Resolution Number (No.) 18-199 (December 18, 2018), bids for MCDoT Contract No. 190003, 2017 Fire Damage Repairs on Tomki Road, C.R. 237D, at M.P. 0.63 & 1.09, were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 8, 2019. Frank Medina of Oroville, California, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a base bid of \$108,924.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$123,638.00.

Base Bid	\$ 108,924.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 10,900.00
Construction Contract Total	<u>\$ 119,824.00</u>
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	\$ 8,600.00
Cost of Plans Specification & Estimates (PS&E)	<u>\$ 5,617.50</u>
Right of Way	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 16,340.00
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	<u>\$ 150,381.50</u>

Working Days: 20

• 2017 Fire Guardrail Damage Repairs on West Road in Redwood Valley, C.R. 237, at M.P. 3.60: Pursuant to Board Resolution No. 18-199 (December 18, 2018), bids for MCDoT Contract No. 180087, 2017 Fire Damage Repairs on West Road in Redwood Valley, C.R, 237 at M.P. 3.60, were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 8, 2019. Dirt & Aggregate Interchange, Inc., of Fairview, Oregon, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a base bid of \$94,910.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$139,464.00.

Base Bid	\$ 94,910.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 9,500.00
Construction Contract Total	<u>\$ 104,410.00</u>
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	\$ 8,600.00
Cost of PS&E	\$ 9,769.62
Right of Way	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 14,240.00
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	<u>\$ 137,019.62</u>

Working Days: 20

• 2017 Storm Damage Repairs Eel River Road, CR 240B, at M.P. 7.85: Pursuant to Board Resolution No. 17-065 (May 16, 2018), bids for Department of Transportation (DOT) Contract No. 180036, 2017 Storm Damage on Eel River Road, CR 240B, M.P. 7.85 were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 15, 2019. Bouthillier's Construction Inc., of Willits, California, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a bid of \$403,715.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$528,054.00.

Base Bid	\$ 403,715.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 52,805.40
Construction Contract Total	\$ 456,520.40
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	\$ 0.00
Cost of PS&E	\$ 34,730.70
Right of Way	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	<u>\$ 491,251.10</u>

Working Days: 30

• 2017 Storm Damage Repairs on Eel River Road, CR 240B, at M.P. 8.10: Pursuant to Board Resolution No. 17-065 (May 16, 2018), bids for DOT Contract No. 180036, 2017 Storm Damage Repairs on Eel River Road, CR 240B, M.P. 8.10 were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 15, 2019. Bouthillier's Construction Inc., of Willits, California, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a bid of \$391,175.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$506,950.00.

Base Bid	\$ 391,175.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 50,695.00
Construction Contract Total	<u>\$ 441,870.00</u>
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	\$ 0.00
Cost of PS&E	\$ 32,682.43
Right of Way	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	<u>\$ 474,552.43</u>

Working Days: 30

• 2017 Storm Damage Repairs on Laytonville Dos Rios Road, CR 322, at M.P. 3.34: Pursuant to Board Resolution No. 17-065 (May 16, 2018), bids for DOT Contract No. 180038, 2017 Storm Damage on Laytonville Dos Rios Road, CR 322, M.P. 3.34 were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 15, 2019. Bouthillier's Construction Inc., of Willits, California, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a bid of \$190,364.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$248,565.00.

Base Bid	\$ 190,364.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 24,856.50
Construction Contract Total	<u>\$ 215,220.50</u>
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	\$ 13,000.00
Cost of PS&E	\$ 29,988.60
Right of Way	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 37,284.75
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	<u>\$ 295,493.85</u>

Working Days: 30

• 2017 Storm Damage on Laytonville Dos Rios Road, CR 322, at M.P. 3.66: Pursuant to Board Resolution No. 17-065 (May 16, 2018), bids for DOT Contract No. 180038, 2017 Storm Damage on Laytonville Dos Rios Road, CR 322, M.P. 3.66 were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 15, 2019. Bouthillier's Construction Inc., of Willits, California, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a bid of \$190,743.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$244,355.00.

Base Bid	\$ 190,743.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 24,435.50
Construction Contract Total	<u>\$ 215,178.50</u>
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	<u>\$ 13,000.00</u>
Cost of PS&E	\$ 35,320.80
Right of Way	\$ 0.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 36,653.25
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	<u>\$ 300,152.55</u>

Working Days: 30

• 2017 Storm Damage Repairs on Mallard Street, CR 621, at M.P. 0.10: Pursuant to Board Resolution No. 18-088 (June 6, 2018), bids for DOT Contract No. 180045, 2017 Storm Damage on Mallard Street, CR 621, at M.P. 0.10, were opened as scheduled on Thursday, August 22, 2019. Bouthillier's Construction Inc., of Willits, California, was deemed the apparent "low bidder" for this project with a bid of \$299,806.00. The Engineer's Estimate for the contract was \$472,975.00.

Base Bid	\$ 299,806.00
Included Additives	\$ 0.00
Contingencies	\$ 47,297.50
Construction Contract Total	<u>\$ 347,103.50</u>
Flagging (Estimated, County's Half)	\$ 13,000.00
Cost of PS&E	\$ 32,380.95
Right of Way	\$ 2,700.00
Anticipated Construction Engineering	\$ 70,946.25
Anticipated Project Construction Cost Total	\$ 466,130.70

Working Days: 20